UC Irvine
UC Irvine Previously Published Works
Title
Note: Improved sensitivity of magnetic measurements under high pressure in miniature
ceramic anvil cell for a commercial SQUID magnetometer
Permalink
Journal

sure efficiency is larger than that in the former case. The max-
TABLE I. Information on the Cu-Be rods. JIS: Japanese Industrial Stan-
dards. UNS: Unified Numbering System.
Rod no. JIS No. (UNS) Company
1 C1720 (C17200) Yamatogokin Co., Ltd.
2 C1720 (C17200) Yamatogokin Co., Ltd.
3 C1720 (C17200) Nilaco Corporation
4 C1720 (C17200) Nilaco Corporation
5 C1720 (C17200) Materion Brush Japan, Ltd.
6 C1715 (C17150) Materion Brush Japan, Ltd.
FIG. 2. Cross-sectional views of three types (type A, B, and C) of the minia-
ture high pressure cell (mCAC) for the commercial SQUID magnetometer.
imum pressure is 5.0 GPa. The initial volume of the sample
space in both cases are almost similar.
The superconducting transition of the lead becomes
broadened when the pressure inside the sample space deviates
from hydrostatic. Figure 5(b) shows pressure dependences of
�Tsc in lead for the cases I and II. The value of �Tsc starts
to increase largely above 4 GPa in the case I, suggesting
deviation from the hydrostatic pressure above this pressure.
The initial value of the diameter of the sample space was
0.5 mm. After the experiment of case I, the diameter of the
sample space was increased to 0.55 mm, while the thickness
decreased. This radial deformation leads to the development
of uniaxial stress in the sample space and the pressure de-
viates from hydrostatic. Meanwhile, the diameter in case II
decreased from the initial value after the experiment, indicat-
ing that the sample space was compressed more isotropically.
There is no clear increase in the pressure dependence of �Tsc,
-10x10
-3
-5
0
5
V
bg
 (
V
)
1 10 100
Tempearture (K)
Type C
B
A
   mCAC
 H = 10 kOe
FIG. 3. Temperature dependences of the back ground magnetization Vbg(V)
in the three types of the mCAC in magnetic field of 10 kOe.
046105-3 Tateiwa et al. Rev. Sci. Instrum. 84, 046105 (2013)
FIG. 4. Schematic illustrations of cross-section of (a) the conventional anvil
without cupped structure and (b) “cupped ceramic anvil” with the Cu-Be
gasket.
suggesting the absence of a strong deviation from hydrostatic
pressure.
In summary, we made two modifications to a mCAC de-
signed previously by us. The background magnetization be-
comes very small at low temperatures and the value at 2.0 K
is about 10% of that of the previous version. This modification
enables more precise magnetic measurements at high pressure
and at low temperatures. The other modification in the mCAC
is the introduction of a ceramic anvil that has a hollow in the
center of the culet surface. High pressures up to 5 GPa were
generated with the “cupped ceramic anvil” with the culet size
of 1.0 mm.
We thank Dr. Keiki Takeda (Muroran Institute of Tech-
nology, Japan) for the critical reading of this manuscript and
enlighten suggestions on the high pressure technology for
a long time. This work was supported by a Grant-in-Aid
for Scientific Research on Innovative Areas “Heavy Elec-
trons (Grant Nos. 20102002 and 23102726), Scientific Re-
search S (Grant No. 20224015), A (Grant No. 23246174),
C (Grant No. 22540378) from the Ministry of Education,
5.0